2007

JOHN DEERE CLASSIC
TPC DEERE RUN, SILVIS, IL

JULY 9-15

PAR: 35-36-71

TOTAL PURSE:
$4,100,000

RANK PLAYER TOTAL 1R 2R
2 Tim Clark 267 68 65
T3 Nathan Green 269 67 63
T3 Troy Matteson 269 69 67
5 Carl Pettersson 270 67 64
T6 Heath Slocum 271 70 69
T6 Jeff Gove 271 69 68
T6 Jason Dufner 271 65 66
T6  NealLancaster 271 64 68
T6 Kevin Sutherland 271 66 67
™m Kenny Perry 272 65 68
™m Billy Mayfair 272 69 66
T Lucas Glover 272 71 69
™m Michael Sim 272 69 67
T15 Stephenleaney 273 69 69
T15 Briny Baird 273 67 70
T15 J.P.Hayes 273 70 65
T18 TommyArmourlll 274 69 70
T18 Marco Dawson 274 68 72
T8 Greg Kraft 274 69 71
T18 Brian Gay 274 72 63
T22 Ted Purdy 275 70 70
T22 Dicky Pride 275 70 69
T22 Tim Petrovic 275 68 68
T22 George McNeill 275 71 69
T22 CameronBeckman 275 67 70
T22 Paul Stankowski 275 65 70
T22 Darron Stiles 275 70 70
T22 Chris Stroud 275 71 67
T22 Jesper Parnevik 275 69 68
T22 Chris Couch 275 68 69
132 Tim Herron 276 69 69
T32 ScottGutschewski 276 65 71
T32 KevinNa 276 68 69
T32 Harrison Frazar 276 69 68
T32 BrandtSnedeker 276 69 68
T32 D.J.Trahan 276 67 68
T32 Steve Allan 276 71
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JONATHAN BYRD
TR 2R 3R 4R MONEY

67 68 65 66 $738,000

TOTAL
266

Jonathan Byrd overcame a four-shot deficit
to post a one-stroke victory over South Africa’s

Tim Clark. Byrd birdied three of his last

five holes to finish his final round with a 5-under par 66 and
18-under total of 266. Meanwhile, Clark, who led by four shots
after 13 holes, bogeyed two of his last four and narrowly missed
a 60-foot putt at the last that would have put him in a playoff.

4R MONEY
68 $442,800
71 237,800
66 237,800
68 164,000
65 128,330
68 128,330
68 128,330
69 128,330
68 128,330
71 90,200
70 90,200
67 90,200
68 90,200
68 69,700
68 69,700
69 69,700
67 55,350
65 55,350
66 55,350
73 55,350
66 34,235
69 34,235
67 34,235
65 34,235
70 34,235
71 34,235
64 34,235
69 34,235
67 34,235
66 34,235
67 21,274
68 21,274
67 21,274
66 21,274
66 21,274
70 21,274

66 70 69 21,274

RANK PLAYER TOTAL 1R
T32 Bernhard Langer 276 72
132 Craig Lile 276 67
T41 Charles Warren 277 68
T41 Mark Brooks 277 70
T4l Bob May 277 66
T41 Bob Heintz 277 67
T4 Jeff Overton 277 70
T4l Kirk Triplett 277 67
T41 John Huston 277 70
T41 RichardS. Johnson 277 71
T41 Tom Byrum 277 69
T50  WoodyAustin 278 72
T50  Duffy Waldorf 278 65
T50 Chris Tidland 278 69
T50 Paul Goydos 278 67
T54 John Merrick 279 72
T54 Chris Riley 279 72
T54 Gavin Coles 279 72
T57  Tom Johnson 280 68
T57 Joe Ogilvie 280 71
T57 Paul Gow 280 69
T57  Brady Schnell 280 70
T57 Phil Tataurangi 280 68
T62 Kent Jones 281 67
T62 BronsonLa'cassie 281 71
T62 BrendonDeJonge 281 67
T62  Vance Veazey 281 69
T62 Jason Gore 281 69
T67 Douglabellell 282 70
T67 Jay Williamson 282 70
69 Jose Coceres 285 71
70 Grant Waite 288 71
71 Jerry Smith 289 70
71 Jim Rutledge 289 72

MONEY

21,274
21,274
13,593
13,593
13,593
13,593
13,593
13,593
13,593
13,593
13,593
9,983
9,983
9,983
9,983
9,430
9,430
9,430
9,102
9,102
9,102
9,102
9,102
8,692
8,692
8,692
8,692
8,692
8,405
8,405
8,282
8,200
8,077
8,077

MISSED CUT

Craig Barlow
Camilo Villegas
David Branshaw
Zach Johnson
Scott Gump
Steve Jones
Anthony Kim
Johnson Wagner
Steve Wheatcroft
Jim McGovern
Daisuke Maruyama
Daniel Chopra
Michael Allen
Luke List
Andrew Buckle
Jay Delsing
Philip Francis
Jarrod Lyle

Pat Perez

Peter Lonard
Carlos Franco
Jeff Brehaut

Lee Janzen
Arjun Atwal

D. J. Brigman
Rich Barcelo
Brock Mulder
Guy Boros

Mark Wilson
Steve Flesch
Bubba Dickerson
Jeff Quinney
Jaco Van Zyl
Jonathan Moore
Ryan Palmer
Matt Hendrix
Kevin Stadler

TOTAL 1R 2R
141 7170
141 70 71
141 6873
141 70 71
141 68 73
141 72 69
141 73 68
141 70 71
141 72 69
141 70 71
141 70 71
141 7170
141 72 69
141 70 71
141 69 72
142 7270
142 74 68
142 69 73
142 7072
142 6973
142 74 68
142 6973
142 7171
142 7072
142 6973
142 7171
142 7270
143 74 69
143 7172
143 7370
143 74 69
143 7370
143 7271
143 6974
143 7172
143 74 69
144 69 75

MISSED CUT

Notah Begay Ill
Michael Boyd
Bob Tway

Bill Haas

Craig Kanada
Paul Sheehan
Todd Hamilton
Jeff Maggert
Kyle Reifers

Tag Ridings

Kris Cox

Gary Hallberg
Ryuji Imada
Tripp Isenhour
Jim Gallagher, Jr.
Larry Mize

Glen Day

Parker McLachlin
Willie Wood
Craig Bowden
Shigeki Maruyama
Andrew Parr
David Diaz
Gabriel Hjertstedt
lan Leggatt
Robert Gamez
Bryce Molder
Eric Axley
Richard Lee
Brian Bateman
Joel Edwards
Brent Geiberger
Jason Schultz
John Daly
Robert Damron
Dan Forsman
John Senden

TOTAL 1R 2R
144 7173
144 7371
144 77 67
144 7272
144 7173
144 7272
144 7173
144 73 71
144 77 67
144 73 71
145 68 77
145 74 71
145 7570
145 7372
145 7273
145 74 71
145 7570
145 7273
145 74 71
146 7472
46 72 74
146 7571
146 7571
146 72 74
147 73 74
147 7275
147 76 71
147 76 71
147 76 71
147 73 74
147 7671
147 7473
147 7572
148 7276
148 7375
148 7177
149 7871

MISSED CUT

Mathias Gronberg
Greg Owen

David Peoples
Len Mattiace
John Bermel
Blaine McCallister
Harold Wallace

WD Dean Wilson
WD Alex Cejka
DQ Bubba Watson

2007 JOHN DEERE CLASSIC

TOTAL 1R 2R

149
150
150
152
152
153
155

77
137
73

7673
7278
7377
8369
7676
7479
7778

77
68 69
73



